RESOLUTION NO. 2022-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, APPROVING THE CREATION AND FUNDING FOR A FULL-TIME SENIOR CENTER OPERATOR POSITION

WHEREAS, the City has a funded vacant part-time Senior Center Bus Driver position;

WHEREAS, Senior Center operations has determined that it will better serve the Center's needs to recruit and fill a full-time Senior Center Operator position instead;

WHEREAS, the Senior Center Operator position falls under the Sanitary and Miscellaneous Employees bargaining unit and would be added to their existing Salary Schedule as a Pay Grade 26, salary \$48,007.44 to \$58,340.88 annually. The position would report to the Senior Center Coordinator and would have a Monday-Friday workweek to mirror the Senior Center's operating schedule;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, DETERMINED, AND ORDERED by the City Council of the City of Coachella, as follows:

- **Section 1. Incorporation of Recitals.** The City Council hereby finds and determines that the foregoing Recitals of this Resolution are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Resolution as though fully set forth herein.
- **Section 2. Title.** Adopt Resolution No. 2022-17 a Resolution of the City Council of Coachella, California, approving the creation and funding for a full-time Senior Center Operator position.

PASSED, APPROVED and **ADOPTED** this 9th day of February 2022.

Steven A. Hernandez	
Mayor	
ATTEST:	
Angela M. Zepeda	
City Clerk	

APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Carlos Campos		
City Attorney		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CITY OF COACHELLA) ss.
CITT OF COACHELLA	,
	hat the foregoing Resolution No. 2022-17 was duly adopted by
•	Coachella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 9 th day of
February 2022 by the following v	ote of Council:
AYES:	
NOEG.	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
ADSTAIN.	
Andrea J. Carranza	
Deputy City Clerk	